

Dear Applicant,

You are applying for a partial scholarship from the Collier County Parks and Recreation Department. All copies of required documentation must be **attached** to your application and returned to the Community Park your child will be attending.

Attached is a copy of the application. New applications must be submitted with each tax year. All areas must be completed correctly and accurately. In order for your application to be accepted, please provide the following **required** information:

- 1. Current copy of 1040 IRS Tax Form
- 2. Copy of your W-2 forms for individual and spouse (if applicable)
- 3. The last two current check stubs or letter from your employer stating your current income.
- 4. Proof of Collier County Residency

If you are claiming Unemployment Status, you must provide:

- 1. Current copy of 1040 IRS Tax Form
- 2. Letter of separation on employer's letterhead.
- 3. Copy of unemployment check stub/statement
- 4. Proof of Collier County Residency

Scholarships may be utilized for additional sessions within the same tax year with submittal of an additional application only.

Thank you. If you have any questions, please contact the appropriate Park Program Supervisor at any of the Parks below:

Big Corkscrew Island Regional 810 39th Ave NE, 34120 252-4900

Eagle Lakes Community Park 11565 Tamiami Tr. E., 34112 252-3527

Immokalee Community Park 321 North 1st St., 34142 252-4449

Max A. Hasse Jr. Community Park 3390 Golden Gate Blvd. W, 34120 348-7500

Vineyards Community Park 6231 Arbor Blvd., 34119 252-4105 **East Naples Community Park** 3500 Thomasson Dr., 34112 252-4414

Golden Gate Community Center 4701 Golden Gate Pkwy, 34116 252-4180

Immokalee South Park 418 School Dr., 34142 252-4677

Veterans Community Park 1895 Veterans Park Dr., 34109 252-4682



CHILDCARE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Scholarship Awarded	
%	
	Initials
\Box Added to Active Net	
Does Not Qualify	

Scholarship assistance is available to those who qualify for a reduced rate. It is available to Collier County residents <u>Only</u>. Application processing time may take up to 10 business days from date it is received by the Administration office. All applications have to be submitted at least 5 business days prior to beginning of applicable childcare program (including summer camps, after school, Pre-School) to be eligible for scholarships.

In addition to this application, you MUST submit: □ Current copy of 1040 □ Copy of your W-2 forms for individual and spouse (if □ The last two current check stubs or letter from your employer stating your current income. □ Proof of Collier County Residency Your application WILL NOT	If you are claiming Unemployment Status, you must provide: Current copy of 1040 IRS Tax Form Letter of separation on employer's letterhead Copy of unemployment check stub/statement or T be processed without this documentation.	
General Information 🛛 New Applicatio	n Additional Session (One session per application)	
Fall Session: Afterschool No School Days Holiday Camp VPK Wrap Around Spring Session: Afterschool No School Days Spring Break VPK Wrap Around Summer Session: Summer Camp – 9 weeks Week 10 Before & After Care Weeks 		
Program Location(s):		
Parent(s) or Guardian (s) Name:		
Address:		
City:State:	Zip Code:	
Phone: (Day)(Evening)		
Email Address:		
Marital Status: Married Single Divorced Other		
Children eligible for the program:		
Name:Age:		
Name:Age:		
Name:Age:		
Name:	Age:	
For CCPRD/Office Use Only UPON DEPARTMENT REVIEW, the following has been determined:		
A scholarship in the amount of \$to cover% of the cost of participation in the		
Spring / Summer / Fall programs checked above has been granted effective, 20		

COLLIER COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION

Terms of Agreement:

- Application must be pre-approved by Collier County Parks and Recreation.
- Program must be eligible for scholarship.
- Scholarship will be used for a child enrolled for a full term program.
- Applicant must be registered for a program before a scholarship is issued to an account.
- Program fees less the scholarship amount must be paid in full at time of registration unless program includes Payment Plan option. If a Scholarship Recipient fails to make payment on or before a due date, the scholarship may be immediately terminated.
- Collier County may modify or eliminate the scholarship program at anytime.
- Applicant must notify Parks & Recreation within 10 days if income level increases more than 5% over documented income.
- An applicant that fails to follow the Terms of Agreement will be ineligible to participate in Collier County Parks and Recreation Scholarship Program effective immediately.

I,______, understand and agree to the Terms of Agreement listed above. I declare that all information provided on the Scholarship Application form is accurate and complete.

Applicant Signature

Date

Notary Public

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _____day of _____20____

Form of Identification

¹ Gross Income is income prior to any deductions or taxes.